

Money Ex. No. – 27 of 2021
Present : - Ms. Sujasha Mukherji
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 05 Dated.- 21.12.2022

Today is fixed for S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card.

S/R of summons is received back with a report “refused to accept”, which is treated as proper service.

Petitioner/Claimant is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Jdrs. does not appear today.

To 06.04.2023 for appearance of both the Jdr.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.